

**NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River**

**Sunday, 14 March 2021**

Race 1 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	05.04 MLC School Jodie Feng, Amelia Glastonbury	4	2:16.85 (3) 2:16.85	4:30.46 2:13.61	0.00	+0.00
2	05.06 Pymble Ladies' Stella Symons, Cameron Collett	2	2:13.27 (1) 2:13.27	4:31.83 2:18.56	1.37	+1.37
3	05.01 Ascham 1 Grace Carter, Kitty Zusak	3	2:15.64 (2) 2:15.64	4:35.77 2:20.13	3.94	+5.31
4	05.10 Tara School Jemma Simpson, Kaelyn Duong	5	2:22.36 (4) 2:22.36	4:45.14 2:22.78	9.37	+14.68
5	05.05 PLC Sydney Taasha Cahill, Karis Town	6	2:24.85 (5) 2:24.85	4:53.08 2:28.23	7.94	+22.62
	05.08 Stella Maris College Catherine Willcock, Philippa Young	7	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 37) + 1 Next Fastest Crew						

Race 2 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	05.07 Radford College Milan Surman-Schmidt, Edi Lupton	6	2:13.96 (1) 2:13.96	4:26.28 2:12.32	0.00	+0.00
2	05.09 Sydney Girls Avishi Raheja, Charlotte Steel	5	2:15.91 (2) 2:15.91	4:27.52 2:11.61	1.24	+1.24
3	05.11 Canberra Girls Grammar Reshmi Senanayake, Amelia Royal	3	2:16.09 (3) 2:16.09	4:34.25 2:18.16	6.73	+7.97
4	05.03 Loreto Kirribilli Eve O'Brien, Phoebe Lill	4	2:24.01 (4) 2:24.01	4:45.58 2:21.57	11.33	+19.30
	05.02 Ascham 2 Imogen Wilson, Zeeba Shahidi	2	SCRATCHED			
	05.12 Canberra Grammar Izabella D'Arcy, Cate Oliver	7	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 37) + 1 Next Fastest Crew						

Race 3 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	06.13 Stella Maris College Catherine Willcock	7	2:14.01 (1) 2:14.01	4:33.25 2:19.24	0.00	+0.00
2	06.04 MLC School Sasha Kovarik	5	2:18.45 (3) 2:18.45	4:39.71 2:21.26	6.46	+6.46
3	06.07 N Beaches Secondary Madison Stanley	3	2:15.75 (2) 2:15.75	4:42.62 2:26.87	2.91	+9.37
4	06.11 St Paul's Grammar Arabella Logan	8	2:22.47 (5) 2:22.47	4:49.93 2:27.46	7.31	+16.68
5	06.09 Radford College Madeline Leece	4	2:21.72 (4) 2:21.72	4:53.51 2:31.79	3.58	+20.26
6	06.03 Loreto Kirribilli Lucinda Steele	6	2:26.08 (7) 2:26.08	4:57.14 2:31.06	3.63	+23.89
7	06.02 Ascham 2 Wynter Wennerbom	2	2:24.40 (6) 2:24.40	5:02.21 2:37.81	5.07	+28.96
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 38) + 1 Next Fastest Crew						

## NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River

Sunday, 14 March 2021

Race 4 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	06.12 Stella Maris College Philippa Young	6	2:11.43 (1) 2:11.43	4:31.03 2:19.60	0.00	+0.00
2	06.01 Ascham 1 Anna Scruby	2	2:12.75 (2) 2:12.75	4:37.24 2:24.49	6.21	+6.21
3	06.05 Monte Sant' Angelo Eva Di Staso	3	2:16.82 (4) 2:16.82	4:40.16 2:23.34	2.92	+9.13
4	06.08 Penrith High Gauri Kotera	5	2:14.10 (3) 2:14.10	4:46.45 2:32.35	6.29	+15.42
5	06.06 Mosman High Rosie Fairbairn	4	2:31.18 (5) 2:31.18	5:06.56 2:35.38	20.11	+35.53
6	06.10 Redlands Oolan Margon	7	2:42.59 (6) 2:42.59	5:30.92 2:48.33	24.36	+59.89
	06.14 Canberra Grammar Madison Duncan	8	SCRATCHED			

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 38) + 1 Next Fastest Crew

Race 5 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	09.04 Loreto Normanhurst Z.Miller,A.Kirk,S.Bartucciottio,P.Collins,c:R.Mazzei	2	2:08.13 (1) 2:08.13	4:18.35 2:10.22	0.00	+0.00
2	09.03 Loreto Kirribilli B.Carnevale,O.Campbell,A.Champ,E.Hutton,c:C.Funder	7	2:10.09 (2) 2:10.09	4:23.70 2:13.61	5.35	+5.35
3	09.10 St Catherine's C.Darling,J.Miller,T.Dunn,B.Kelley,c:G.Kimpton	4	2:12.30 (3) 2:12.30	4:26.78 2:14.48	3.08	+8.43
4	09.06 Pymble Ladies' I.Johnson,Z.Lupton,G.Longstaff,A.Stansall,c:D.Attinger	3	2:17.46 (4) 2:17.46	4:40.24 2:22.78	13.46	+21.89
5	09.08 Radford College T.Hunt,Z.Layton,J.Dixon,S.Freemantle,c:B.Schofield	5	2:19.09 (5) 2:19.09	4:43.58 2:24.49	3.34	+25.23
6	09.09 Roseville L.Hanmer*,G.Thompson,N.Morgan,I.Utteridge,c:F.Mackenzie	6	2:21.75 (6) 2:21.75	4:56.40 2:34.65	12.82	+38.05

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 41) + 1 Next Fastest Crew \*substitute

Race 6 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	09.02 Kinross Woleroi I.Lloyd George,H.Jones,O.Martin,G.Lawson,c:G.Zatta	6	2:09.01 (1) 2:09.01	4:26.45 2:17.44	0.00	+0.00
2	09.01 Canberra Girls Grammar A.West,E.McIntosh,E.Matthieson-Hull,E.Miller,c:E.Jackson	4	2:18.30 (2) 2:18.30	4:41.61 2:23.31	15.16	+15.16
3	09.11 Sydney Girls E.Ren,S.Gupta,A.Chien,S.Dickson,c:Z.Laxamana	7	2:23.11 (3) 2:23.11	4:50.33 2:27.22	8.72	+23.88
4	09.05 Newcastle Grammar B.Riley,M.McCauley,S.Smart,Z.Ginns,c:R.Brown	5	2:32.96 (5) 2:32.96	4:50.97 2:18.01	0.64	+24.52
5	09.07 Queenwood S.Dix,T.Brogden,D.Strydom,H.McGuren,c:I.Santos	3	2:25.25 (4) 2:25.25	4:52.29 2:27.04	1.32	+25.84

Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 41) + 1 Next Fastest Crew

## NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River

Sunday, 14 March 2021

Race 7 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	10.04 Loreto Normanhurst I.Witton,S.Walton,S.Slater,K.Gilsenan,c:L.Carolan	2	2:01.63 (1) 2:01.63	4:10.07 2:08.44	0.00	+0.00
2	10.03 Loreto Kirribilli K.Whitson,C.Madsen,A.Hatzidis,A.Keating,c:H.Duffy	5	2:03.82 (2) 2:03.82	4:12.00 2:08.18	1.93	+1.93
3	10.07 Pymble Ladies' M.Tan,F.Shev,G.Hartin,A.Beveridge,c:I.Johnston	3	2:08.44 (3) 2:08.44	4:24.19 2:15.75	12.19	+14.12
4	10.09 Redlands Z.Halliday,A.Lee,S.Yu,A.Hwang,c:C.Pedro Inacio	6	2:10.16 (4) 2:10.16	4:26.55 2:16.39	2.36	+16.48
5	10.12 Sydney Girls D.Kwok,Y.Liang,E.Sorial,N.Keppie*,c:E.Wu	4	2:10.89 (5) 2:10.89	4:28.30 2:17.41	1.75	+18.23
6	10.05 MLC School A.Pagewood,S.Grave,E.Baker,C.Penny,c:S.Iezzi	7	2:15.35 (6) 2:15.35	4:40.30 2:24.95	12.00	+30.23
7	10.13 Tara School E.Hazzouri,H.Martin,A.Chauhan,S.Shi,c:P.Hill	8	2:28.69 (7) 2:28.69	5:01.52 2:32.83	21.22	+51.45
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 42) + 1 Next Fastest Crew					*substitute	

Race 8 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	10.08 Queenwood J.Hogg,B.Hummel,N.Hughes,Z.Taylor,c:C.Chen	5	2:02.14 (1) 2:02.14	4:09.14 2:07.00	0.00	+0.00
2	10.06 PLC Sydney A.Arraj,H.Bebbington,C.Saad,W.Bouwman,c:M.Larocca	3	2:08.20 (4) 2:08.20	4:19.96 2:11.76	10.82	+10.82
3	10.10 Roseville C.Berger*,W.Wang,G.McRae,S.Marles,c:C.Marmara	7	2:05.98 (2) 2:05.98	4:22.27 2:16.29	2.31	+13.13
4	10.02 Kinross Wolaroi L.McIsaac,A.Buesnel,L.Weekes,G.Miller,c:L.Pearce	6	2:07.71 (3) 2:07.71	4:22.57 2:14.86	0.30	+13.43
5	10.11 St Catherine's A.Hosken,Z.Li,A.Naim,K.Bilmon,c:E.Bayot	2	2:09.47 (5) 2:09.47	4:25.13 2:15.66	2.56	+15.99
6	10.01 Canberra Grammar Z.Honeybrook,E.Vannan,S.Brown,G.Osborne,c:S.Smith	4	2:17.15 (6) 2:17.15	4:40.66 2:23.51	15.53	+31.52
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 42) + 1 Next Fastest Crew					*substitute	

Race 9 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	11.05 Loreto Kirribilli A.Hsu,A.Radocaj,R.Risbey,I.Howard,c:R.Kozub	3	1:56.96 (1) 1:56.96	4:03.24 2:06.28	0.00	+0.00
2	11.04 Kinross Wolaroi S.Wilkin,O.McColl,L.Clinton,T.Wong,c:I.Pearce	6	1:59.99 (2) 1:59.99	4:08.67 2:08.68	5.43	+5.43
3	11.01 Canberra Girls Grammar J.Farmer,M.Watts,H.Kaddour,M.Tzanetos,c:A.Zhang	5	2:04.01 (4) 2:04.01	4:14.78 2:10.77	6.11	+11.54
4	11.02 Canberra Grammar N.Byron,N.Power,M.Wing,E.Kalenjuk,c:S.Osborne	1	2:03.99 (3) 2:03.99	4:18.07 2:14.08	3.29	+14.83
5	11.08 Pymble Ladies' E.Hennessy,I.Wang,H.Weber,P.Handley,c:A.Shanahan	8	2:04.59 (5) 2:04.59	4:19.24 2:14.65	1.17	+16.00
6	11.11 Redlands S.Natilli,E.Blankenstein,K.Gapaillard,R.Morriss,c:S.Zeppl	4	2:06.62 (6) 2:06.62	4:20.70 2:14.08	1.46	+17.46
7	11.03 Daramalan M.Balough,C.Fothergill,B.Patmore,E.Rasmussen,c:L.Steinman	2	2:09.82 (7) 2:09.82	4:25.04 2:15.22	4.34	+21.80
	11.12 Roseville S.Bartlett,A.Liebke,E.McQuade,E.Du Preez,c:J.Davies	7	SCRATCHED			
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 43) + 1 Next Fastest Crew						

**NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River**

**Sunday, 14 March 2021**

Race 10 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	11.09 Queenwood K.Lancaster,E.Tompson,O.Migliorini,G.Orpin,c:A.Yardley	4	1:57.41 (1) 1:57.41	3:59.75 2:02.34	0.00	+0.00
2	11.10 Radford College C.Joyce,J.McLeod,M.Sullivan,C.Guenther,c:B.Hardy	2	2:06.68 (2) 2:06.68	4:19.98 2:13.30	20.23	+20.23
3	11.13 St Catherine's E.MacGregor,M.Poulos,P.Simpson,A.Lloyd,c:D.Comino	5	2:07.06 (3) 2:07.06	4:20.09 2:13.03	0.11	+20.34
4	11.06 Loreto Normanhurst T.Gambrill,E.O'Brien,M.Daly,S.Lampe,c:N.Hornby	6	2:12.25 (5) 2:12.25	4:25.75 2:13.50	5.66	+26.00
5	11.16 Tara School J.Bradford,S.Payne,M.Dohnt,O.Ye,c:A.Jones	3	2:10.29 (4) 2:10.29	4:28.12 2:17.83	2.37	+28.37
6	11.07 PLC Sydney I.McLachlan,G.Kaleel,J.Saha,T.Young,c:A.Bland	8	2:15.85 (6) 2:15.85	4:30.18 2:14.33	2.06	+30.43
7	11.14 Sydney Girls A.Moniaga,E.Wu,S.Acharya,N.Jones,c:L.Boyd-Clark	7	2:17.32 (7) 2:17.32	4:42.11 2:24.79	11.93	+42.36
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 43) + 1 Next Fastest Crew						

Race 11 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	12.11 Queenwood I.Stevenson,C.Fengels,G.Mclaren,M.Wark,c:A.Caralis-Mccoll	5	1:54.71 (1) 1:54.71	3:57.07 2:02.36	0.00	+0.00
2	12.14 Roseville G.Bennett*,A.Kelly,G.Mackinlay,P.Allen,c:M.Marchant	6	1:56.51 (3) 1:56.51	3:57.65 2:01.14	0.58	+0.58
3	12.10 Pymble Ladies' A.Zhang,L.Gibson,T.O'Regan,M.Naito,c:A.Taylor	7	1:55.92 (2) 1:55.92	3:58.29 2:02.37	0.64	+1.22
4	12.04 Hunter Valley Grammar M.Lidbury,C.Turner,S.Abrams,S.McKenzie,c:M.Geraghty	4	1:58.12 (5) 1:58.12	3:59.33 2:01.21	1.04	+2.26
5	12.07 Loreto Normanhurst T.Haire,I.Haire,L.Ball,S.Hickey,c:G.Drake	2	1:57.63 (4) 1:57.63	4:02.11 2:04.48	2.78	+5.04
6	12.02 Canberra Grammar E.Robertson,H.Griffiths,L.Healy,J.Wagstaff,c:N.Williams	8	1:58.28 (6) 1:58.28	4:02.41 2:04.13	0.30	+5.34
7	12.13 Redlands K.Attard,L.Wainberg,J.Treloar,R.Holgate,c:R.Wood	3	2:01.88 (8) 2:01.88	4:10.22 2:08.34	7.81	+13.15
8	12.01 Canberra Girls Grammar M.Beasley,M.Worswick,S.Frost,I.King,c:W.Curlewis	1	2:01.63 (7) 2:01.63	4:10.41 2:08.78	0.19	+13.34
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 45) + 1 Next Fastest Crew <span style="float:right">*substitute</span>						

Race 12 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	12.06 Loreto Kirribilli C.Allsopp,G.Moran,A.Charles,M.Oxenham,c:A.Peel	7	1:54.16 (1) 1:54.16	3:57.92 2:03.76	0.00	+0.00
2	12.05 Kinross Wolaroi M.Kirby,S.Luelf,O.Searle,J.Scammell,c:A.Petersen	5	1:54.94 (2) 1:54.94	4:02.58 2:07.64	4.66	+4.66
3	12.15 St Catherine's D.Connell,A.Steed,L.Hall,C.Baker,c:G.Parkes	6	1:57.72 (5) 1:57.72	4:03.97 2:06.25	1.39	+6.05
4	12.12 Radford College Z.Turner,A.Brennan,A.Gupta,A.Potter,c:T.Reinhardt	1	1:56.14 (3) 1:56.14	4:04.99 2:08.85	1.02	+7.07
5	12.16 Sydney Girls A.Pham,F.He,N.West,O.Bilbao,c:R.Moritz	2	1:56.43 (4) 1:56.43	4:10.72 2:14.29	5.73	+12.80
6	12.09 PLC Sydney E.Burgess,M.Vaughan,I.Yardley,M.Cameron,c:R.Shi	4	2:02.37 (6) 2:02.37	4:20.18 2:17.81	9.46	+22.26
7	12.03 Daramalan L.Jahne,M.York,S.Neighbour,R.Staerker-Ashby,c:E.Olive	8	2:11.62 (7) 2:11.62	4:33.91 2:22.29	13.73	+35.99
8	12.08 Orana G.Geach,G.Maconachie,I.Whittaker,L.Kolano,c:A.Lymburner	3	2:15.15 (8) 2:15.15	4:46.52 2:31.37	12.61	+48.60
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 45) + 1 Next Fastest Crew						

Race 13 Schoolgirl Para Single Scull Recreational 500				Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	Margins	
1	01.01 PLC Sydney (Amber Bradley)	5	2:46.08	0.00	+0.00

**NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River**

**Sunday, 14 March 2021**

Race 14 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Heat 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	14.06 N Beaches Secondary Katja Yorke	4	2:06.67 (1) 2:06.67	4:22.60 (1) 2:15.93	6:38.38 (1) 2:15.78	8:52.22 2:13.84	0.00	+0.00		
2	14.11 St Andrews Cathedral Grace Gay	3	2:10.24 (4) 2:10.24	4:24.46 (2) 2:14.22	6:41.73 (3) 2:17.27	8:54.16 2:12.43	1.94	+1.94		
3	14.01 Ascham Charlotte Halley	1	2:09.53 (2) 2:09.53	4:25.54 (3) 2:16.01	6:41.11 (2) 2:15.57	8:55.02 2:13.91	0.86	+2.80		
4	14.07 Newcastle Grammar Amy-Jorjia Barnett	7	2:13.49 (5) 2:13.49	4:32.84 (5) 2:19.35	6:51.25 (4) 2:18.41	9:13.05 2:21.80	18.03	+20.83		
5	14.08 O'Connor Catholic Elian Cotter	5	2:10.16 (3) 2:10.16	4:31.55 (4) 2:21.39	6:57.80 (5) 2:26.25	9:18.64 2:20.84	5.59	+26.42		
6	14.09 Pymble Ladies' Amy Watts	2	2:18.16 (6) 2:18.16	4:43.52 (7) 2:25.36	7:07.31 (7) 2:23.79	9:22.59 2:15.28	3.95	+30.37		
7	14.16 The Armidale School Zara Sherwood	9	2:19.08 (7) 2:19.08	4:41.00 (6) 2:21.92	7:04.92 (6) 2:23.92	9:27.14 2:22.22	4.55	+34.92		
8	14.10 Redlands Emily Batemyr	6	2:22.80 (8) 2:22.80	4:50.33 (8) 2:27.53	7:20.66 (8) 2:30.33	9:45.77 2:25.11	18.63	+53.55		
	14.05 Daramalan Lucy O'Sullivan	8	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 48) + 1 Next Fastest Crew										

Race 15 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Heat 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	14.15 Tara School Sarah Fahd	4	1:59.65 (1) 1:59.65	4:09.84 (1) 2:10.19	6:24.96 (1) 2:15.12	8:41.28 2:16.32	0.00	+0.00		
2	14.04 Cammeraygal High Lilian Hyde	8	2:05.42 (3) 2:05.42	4:18.32 (2) 2:12.90	6:36.08 (2) 2:17.76	8:53.79 2:17.71	12.51	+12.51		
3	14.03 Burwood Girls High Ela Huber	1	2:06.47 (4) 2:06.47	4:20.10 (3) 2:13.63	6:37.85 (3) 2:17.75	8:55.01 2:17.16	1.22	+13.73		
4	14.14 Stella Maris College Grace Burke	6	2:03.95 (2) 2:03.95	4:20.38 (4) 2:16.43	6:38.44 (4) 2:18.06	8:59.30 2:20.86	4.29	+18.02		
5	14.13 St Paul's Grammar Sarah Berechree	3	2:10.54 (5) 2:10.54	4:27.95 (5) 2:17.41	6:47.29 (5) 2:19.34	9:08.50 2:21.21	9.20	+27.22		
6	14.02 Blaxland High Emily Duncan	2	2:19.14 (6) 2:19.14	4:47.38 (6) 2:28.24	7:17.49 (6) 2:30.11	9:46.54 2:29.05	38.04	+65.26		
	14.12 St Marys High Claire Robinson	5	DID NOT START							
	14.17 William Clarke College Maddison Calcott	7	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 48) + 1 Next Fastest Crew										

Race 16 Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	23.11 Radford College Thea Reinhardt, Bonnie Hardy	3	2:12.65 (1) 2:12.65	4:31.04 2:18.39	0.00	+0.00
2	23.09 Penrith Elizabeth Drayton, Eloise McEwan	5	2:19.53 (2) 2:19.53	4:43.70 2:24.17	12.66	+12.66
3	23.08 PLC Sydney Maisie Burge, Manuela Larocca	4	2:21.41 (3) 2:21.41	4:51.91 2:30.50	8.21	+20.87
4	23.06 Hunter Valley Grammar Lucia Redman, Samantha Chadwick	7	2:23.41 (4) 2:23.41	4:59.70 2:36.29	7.79	+28.66
5	23.03 Ascham 3 Eva Bourke, Charlotte Ball	6	2:32.26 (5) 2:32.26	5:11.64 2:39.38	11.94	+40.60
	23.02 Ascham 2 Lily Hunter, Saskia McKay	2	2:37.05 2:37.05		DID NOT FINISH	
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 58) + 1 Next Fastest Crew						

## NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River

Sunday, 14 March 2021

Race 17 Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	23.01 Ascham 1 Sabrina Koczkar, Lucy Yabsley	6	1:58.18 (1) 1:58.18	4:12.30 2:14.12	0.00	+0.00
2	23.05 Canberra Girls Grammar Isabella Hung, Jemima Farmer	7	2:21.17 (2) 2:21.17	4:51.46 2:30.29	39.16	+39.16
3	23.10 Pymble Ladies' Siena Novak, Jasmine McAuley	4	2:24.29 (4) 2:24.29	4:59.84 2:35.55	8.38	+47.54
4	23.04 Ascham 4 Ivy Smith, Anna Radzynski	3	2:23.47 (3) 2:23.47	5:01.35 2:37.88	1.51	+49.05
5	23.07 Loreto Kirribilli Madeleine Burges, Amelie Lemieux*	5	2:29.41 (5) 2:29.41	5:04.68 2:35.27	3.33	+52.38
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 58) + 1 Next Fastest Crew					*substitute	

Race 18 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	24.05 Hunter Valley Grammar Genevieve Smith	2	2:21.40 (1) 2:21.40	4:46.00 2:24.60	0.00	+0.00
2	24.11 Sydney Girls Vanessa Zeng	5	2:24.29 (2) 2:24.29	4:54.05 2:29.76	8.05	+8.05
3	24.09 Pymble Ladies' 1 Esther Essey	3	2:25.88 (3) 2:25.88	4:57.29 2:31.41	3.24	+11.29
4	24.04 Canberra Girls Grammar Meera Navaratnam	7	2:29.41 (4) 2:29.41	5:10.55 2:41.14	13.26	+24.55
5	24.13 Ascham 4 Molly Davies	8	2:37.97 (5) 2:37.97	5:30.48 2:52.51	19.93	+44.48
6	24.02 Ascham 2 Isabelle Bugg	4	2:51.71 (6) 2:51.71	5:43.93 2:52.22	13.45	+57.93
7	24.03 Ascham 3 Ariel Knobelmann	6	2:55.96 (7) 2:55.96	6:07.39 3:11.43	23.46	+81.39
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 46) + 1 Next Fastest Crew						

Race 19 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	24.12 Winmalee High Zoe Wiessner	6	2:25.63 2:25.63	4:59.60 2:33.97	0.00	+0.00
2	24.07 Loreto Normanhurst Abbey Timmins	2	2:37.53 2:37.53	5:10.05 2:32.52	10.45	+10.45
3	24.08 Newcastle Grammar Annabelle Alexander Lacey	5	2:37.95 2:37.95	5:22.30 2:44.35	12.25	+22.70
4	24.06 Kinross Wolaroi Emily Caro	3		5:22.71	0.41	+23.11
	24.10 Pymble Ladies' 2 Siena Novak	4	SCRATCHED			
	24.01 Ascham 1 Kitty Elias	7	DID NOT START			
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 46) + 1 Next Fastest Crew						

Race 20 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	26.04 Loreto Kirribilli A.Donohoe,C.Cameron,A.Ross,Z.Fallon,c:E.Clugston	5	1:59.27 (2) 1:59.27	4:03.22 2:03.95	0.00	+0.00
2	26.07 Queenwood Z.Van Hamburg,E.Gulbin,P.Jin,Z.Bond,c:E.Pagidas	7	1:57.73 (1) 1:57.73	4:07.92 2:10.19	4.70	+4.70
3	26.08 Redlands F.Schleederer,S.Thorp,S.Parkinson,A.Monty,c:L.Dwyer	4	2:09.47 (3) 2:09.47	4:21.74 2:12.27	13.82	+18.52
4	26.02 Daramalan T.Salazar,K.Dunkerley,L.Donnelly,H.Blackwell,c:A.Perks	6	2:10.60 (4) 2:10.60	4:29.11 2:18.51	7.37	+25.89
5	26.05 Loreto Normanhurst M.Woods,R.Dew,E.Qutami,L.Wheelhouse,c:A.Witheridge	3	2:15.74 (5) 2:15.74	4:32.16 2:16.42	3.05	+28.94
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 54) + 1 Next Fastest Crew						

## NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River

Sunday, 14 March 2021

Race 21 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	26.09 St Catherine's C.Baker,E.Hartwig,R.Smith,A.Crabb,c:I.Killcross	7	2:00.05 (1) 2:00.05	4:06.10 2:06.05	0.00	+0.00
2	26.06 Pymble Ladies' G.Purcell,S.Laftsidis,E.Jones,F.Heazlewood-Lee,c:C.Cho	4	2:01.37 (2) 2:01.37	4:10.59 2:09.22	4.49	+4.49
3	26.10 Canberra Girls Grammar K.Gidis,R.Read,R.Senanayake*,O.Noonan,c:A.Satsias	6	2:04.61 (3) 2:04.61	4:14.54 2:09.93	3.95	+8.44
4	26.01 Canberra Grammar M.Hoggart,S.Lang,L.Maclean,E.Pannell,c:N.Williams	3	2:08.15 (5) 2:08.15	4:15.45 2:07.30	0.91	+9.35
5	26.03 Kinross Wolaroi A.Petersen,E.Sweetapple,S.Lawson,M.McCarten,c:S.Woods	5	2:07.37 (4) 2:07.37	4:22.36 2:14.99	6.91	+16.26
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 54) + 1 Next Fastest Crew					*substitute	

Race 22 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	27.06 Loreto Kirribilli H.Dinning,S.Kevin,A.Reichel,M.Strudwick,c:E.Bunbury	7	1:56.95 1:56.95	4:00.03 2:03.08	0.00	+0.00
2	27.04 Hunter Valley Grammar S.McKenzie,O.Daffy,R.Baker,A.Dennis,c:M.Geraghty	1	1:59.05 1:59.05	4:01.96 2:02.91	1.93	+1.93
3	27.13 St Catherine's P.Hartley,J.Leslie,M.O'Connor,T.Clark-Jago,c:G.Parkes	4	1:57.62 1:57.62	4:03.64 2:06.02	1.68	+3.61
4	27.08 PLC Sydney I.Lau,S.Tsourdalakis,S.Pasin,A.Tomaras,c:C.Irving	6	1:59.03 1:59.03	4:07.42 2:08.39	3.78	+7.39
5	27.02 Canberra Grammar I.Horn,N.Wilson,G.Gordon,T.Erskine,c:G.Willett	5	2:03.62 2:03.62	4:14.11 2:10.49	6.69	+14.08
6	27.05 Kinross Wolaroi S.Smith,M.Brennan,J.McLeod,N.Jansen,c:A.Petersen	8	2:06.62 2:06.62	4:18.28 2:11.66	4.17	+18.25
7	27.03 Daramalan M.Soldo,S.Tierney,C.Kohlman,E.Gardiner,c:A.Marangoni	2	2:04.22 2:04.22	4:20.01 2:15.79	1.73	+19.98
8	27.15 Tara School J.Kaur,C.Irving,S.Jayasuriya,E.McCarthy,c:H.Martin	3		4:45.57	25.56	+45.54
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 55) + 1 Next Fastest Crew						

Race 23 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	27.09 Pymble Ladies' A.Moore,A.Braysich,H.McLean,O.Kelly,c:C.Luo	6	1:55.57 (1) 1:55.57	3:55.89 2:00.32	0.00	+0.00
2	27.11 Radford College C.Miller,S.Espeland,G.O'Rourke,Z.Hickey,c:P.Humphries	7	1:58.70 (3) 1:58.70	4:00.97 2:02.27	5.08	+5.08
3	27.10 Queenwood Y.Ren,L.Hair,Z.James,M.Townsend,c:A.Fevre	4	1:58.28 (2) 1:58.28	4:01.08 2:02.80	0.11	+5.19
4	27.01 Canberra Girls Grammar Z.Mason,F.Bush,Z.Theodorakis*,P.Satsias,c:I.Carey	5	2:00.25 (4) 2:00.25	4:05.82 2:05.57	4.74	+9.93
5	27.07 Loreto Normanhurst J.Egan,L.Meaney,M.Grant,H.Gibbons,c:I.Goonan	8	2:05.64 (5) 2:05.64	4:13.95 2:08.31	8.13	+18.06
6	27.14 Sydney Girls L.Sun,A.Sivarajah,S.La,L.Tan,c:S.Lin	2	2:11.94 (7) 2:11.94	4:28.13 2:16.19	14.18	+32.24
7	27.12 Redlands S.Ilic,T.Gold,K.Baker,M.McFarlane,c:Z.Naismith	3	2:06.97 (6) 2:06.97	5:34.44 3:27.47	66.31	+98.55
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 55) + 1 Next Fastest Crew					*substitute	

**NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River**

**Sunday, 14 March 2021**

Race 24 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	28.09 Pymble Ladies' A.Barfield,S.Pockley,M.Wood,M.Booth,c:M.Lawson	3	1:49.56 (1) 1:49.56	3:43.47 1:53.91	0.00	+0.00
2	28.06 Loreto Kirribilli A.Whitson,F.Bateman,J.Kovacs,H.Ahrens,c:M.Dunstan	1	1:50.57 (2) 1:50.57	3:47.35 1:56.78	3.88	+3.88
3	28.13 St Catherine's M.Swain,V.Funge,M.Manins,L.Gaston,c:J.Abel	7	1:51.87 (3) 1:51.87	3:48.35 1:56.48	1.00	+4.88
4	28.04 Hunter Valley Grammar Z.Armstrong,I.Turner,E.Mckenzie,A.Thornton,c:S.Studdy	6	1:53.79 (4) 1:53.79	3:53.56 1:59.77	5.21	+10.09
5	28.10 Queenwood B.Cuttance,F.Hemming,A.Seve,A.Roles,c:A.Han	8	1:54.35 (5) 1:54.35	3:56.10 2:01.75	2.54	+12.63
6	28.05 Kinross Woleroi T.McCormack,T.Lawson,H.McKay,P.Neville,c:Z.Bird	4	1:57.07 (6) 1:57.07	4:00.17 2:03.10	4.07	+16.70
7	28.02 Canberra Grammar I.D'Arcy,C.Oliver,M.Duncan,A.Limmer,c:S.Gray	5	2:00.83 (8) 2:00.83	4:05.90 2:05.07	5.73	+22.43
8	28.03 Daramalan K.Paramonov,J.Noveski,E.Mamatas,M.Betts,c:S.Dormer	2	1:57.20 (7) 1:57.20	4:36.45 2:39.25	30.55	+52.98
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 57) + 1 Next Fastest Crew						

Race 25 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	28.11 Radford College E.Lilley,S.Hall,S.Conlon,M.Kluth,c:A.Warden	2	1:53.30 (2) 1:53.30	3:49.68 1:56.38	0.00	+0.00
2	28.08 PLC Sydney M.Szabo,A.Sydun-West,G.Hannan,A.Wilson,c:I.Court	6	1:52.93 (1) 1:52.93	3:53.62 2:00.69	3.94	+3.94
3	28.01 Canberra Girls Grammar A.Grimwade,I.Worswick*,S.Burns,O.Crawford,c:H.Knight	8	1:55.93 (3) 1:55.93	3:57.57 2:01.64	3.95	+7.89
4	28.12 Redlands H.Hunt,E.Sullivan,M.Sanger Larsson,D.Thomas,c:A.Steele	7	1:57.40 (4) 1:57.40	3:57.74 2:00.34	0.17	+8.06
5	28.15 Tara School M.Nott,K.Panicker,M.Bland,C.Oitmaa,c:A.Jones	3	1:58.41 (5) 1:58.41	4:00.82 2:02.41	3.08	+11.14
6	28.07 Loreto Normanhurst E.Rogers,S.Horbach,S.Critchlow,J.Lenehan,c:G.Drake	4	2:00.09 (6) 2:00.09	4:11.01 2:10.92	10.19	+21.33
7	28.14 Sydney Girls K.Truong,M.Mishima Ha,M.Lim,M.Grosser,c:J.Ngo	5	2:04.16 (7) 2:04.16	4:16.54 2:12.38	5.53	+26.86
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 57) + 1 Next Fastest Crew					*substitute	

Race 26 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull					Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins
1	29.01 Ascham Portia Koczkar, Audrey Abeywickrema	6		2:02.66 (1) 2:02.66	4:14.90 (1) 2:12.24	6:23.84 2:08.94	0.00 +0.00
2	29.09 Pymble Ladies' Zara Benson, Isabelle Francis	5		2:07.83 (3) 2:07.83	4:22.23 (2) 2:14.40	6:35.60 2:13.37	11.76 +11.76
3	29.08 PLC Sydney Victoria Mortensen, Ashleigh Horsburgh	3		2:05.60 (2) 2:05.60	4:25.71 (3) 2:20.11	6:37.15 2:11.44	1.55 +13.31
4	29.05 MLC School Sofia Iezzi, Francesca Morrison	4		2:12.89 (4) 2:12.89	4:35.48 (4) 2:22.59	6:56.35 2:20.87	19.20 +32.51
5	29.06 Newcastle Grammar Jonine McCauley, Jasmine Roberts	7		2:22.99 (5) 2:22.99	4:57.51 (5) 2:34.52	7:34.09 2:36.58	37.74 +70.25
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 59) + 1 Next Fastest Crew							

## NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River

Sunday, 14 March 2021

Race 27 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	29.04 Loreto Normanhurst Elizabeth Powell, Greta Perosin	3		1:57.95 (1) 1:57.95	4:04.10 (1) 2:06.15	6:06.94 2:02.84	0.00	+0.00
2	29.07 North Sydney Girls Medha Gurram, Amanda Carnegie	4		2:06.33 (2) 2:06.33	4:24.60 (2) 2:18.27	6:45.06 2:20.46	38.12	+38.12
3	29.02 Canberra Girls Grammar Madeleine Garner, Yasmeen Sidhu	7		2:09.04 (3) 2:09.04	4:28.52 (3) 2:19.48	6:49.84 2:21.32	4.78	+42.90
4	29.10 St Catherine's Sophie Castellias, Cameron Fatouris	6		2:12.90 (4) 2:12.90	4:32.91 (4) 2:20.01	6:54.32 2:21.41	4.48	+47.38
5	29.03 Kinross Woleroi Jayde Caro, Simone Chawla	5		2:14.32 (5) 2:14.32	4:39.24 (5) 2:24.92	7:11.28 2:32.04	16.96	+64.34
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 59) + 1 Next Fastest Crew								

Race 28 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	30.02 Ascham 2 Felicity Errington	8		2:13.21 (1) 2:13.21	4:30.77 (1) 2:17.56	6:50.69 2:19.92	0.00	+0.00
2	30.13 Tara School Olivia Dohnt	4		2:15.35 (3) 2:15.35	4:38.08 (2) 2:22.73	7:05.90 2:27.82	15.21	+15.21
3	30.03 Ascham 3 Yoo Mee O'Carrigan	5		2:13.89 (2) 2:13.89	4:47.98 (3) 2:34.09	7:16.49 2:28.51	10.59	+25.80
4	30.05 Penola Catholic College Alissa Hotz	3		2:28.18 (4) 2:28.18	5:09.22 (4) 2:41.04	7:54.19 2:44.97	37.70	+63.50
	30.10 North Sydney Girls Sarah Milleg-Morsingh	2	SCRATCHED					
	30.08 N Beaches Secondary Madison Stanley	6	SCRATCHED					
	30.11 Pymble Ladies' 1 Sarah Syed	7	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 60) + 1 Next Fastest Crew								

Race 29 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	30.06 Monte Sant' Angelo Imogen Grey	7		2:09.02 (2) 2:09.02	4:27.36 (1) 2:18.34	6:46.82 2:19.46	0.00	+0.00
2	30.01 Ascham 1 Sophia Miller	6		2:07.92 (1) 2:07.92	4:28.74 (2) 2:20.82	6:47.68 2:18.94	0.86	+0.86
3	30.12 Pymble Ladies' 2 Freya Carmody	3		2:10.98 (3) 2:10.98	4:31.02 (3) 2:20.04	6:51.30 2:20.28	3.62	+4.48
4	30.14 Wenona Talia Nowland	4		2:14.66 (4) 2:14.66	4:36.01 (4) 2:21.35	6:55.65 2:19.64	4.35	+8.83
5	30.04 Canberra Grammar Jaija Rangiah	2		2:18.09 (5) 2:18.09	4:39.57 (5) 2:21.48	6:59.96 2:20.39	4.31	+13.14
6	30.09 Newcastle Grammar Isabelle Miteff	5		2:28.71 (6) 2:28.71	5:09.02 (6) 2:40.31	7:49.57 2:40.55	49.61	+62.75
	30.07 Mosman Philippa Young	8	SCRATCHED					
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 60) + 1 Next Fastest Crew								

**NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River**

**Sunday, 14 March 2021**

Race 30 Schoolgirl 2nd Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	32.11 Radford College 1 Lilley,Hickey,Shaw,Schroder,c:Jolly	7	1:52.58 (1) 1:52.58	3:51.16 (1) 1:58.58	5:54.74 (1) 2:03.58	8:01.81 2:07.07	0.00	+0.00
2	32.02 Canberra Grammar Wilson,Newnham,Blyth,Klein,c:Latham	6	2:01.29 (4) 2:01.29	3:58.14 (3) 1:56.85	6:03.92 (2) 2:05.78	8:06.22 2:02.30	4.41	+4.41
3	32.09 Queenwood 1 De Souza,Weale,Kazal,Sanderson,c:Cheetham	2	1:57.03 (3) 1:57.03	3:59.82 (4) 2:02.79	6:04.70 (3) 2:04.88	8:08.56 2:03.86	2.34	+6.75
4	32.05 Loreto Kirribilli Bisoglio,Flanagan,McDougall,Callanan,c:Dunstan	3	1:55.13 (2) 1:55.13	3:57.44 (2) 2:02.31	6:05.27 (4) 2:07.83	8:11.97 2:06.70	3.41	+10.16
5	32.13 Redlands Ogilvie,Dijkstra,Connell,Pashley,c:Laliberte	4	2:03.26 (5) 2:03.26	4:07.61 (5) 2:04.35	6:15.59 (5) 2:07.98	8:19.19 2:03.60	7.22	+17.38
6	32.06 Loreto Normanhurst Whittaker,Thomas,O'Keeffe,Attia,c:Flaherty	5	2:04.12 (7) 2:04.12	4:10.66 (6) 2:06.54	6:23.52 (6) 2:12.86	8:31.99 2:08.47	12.80	+30.18
7	32.01 Canberra Girls Grammar Williamson,Miles,Allen,Mchugh,c:Hardman	8	2:03.72 (6) 2:03.72	4:16.71 (7) 2:12.99	6:34.52 (7) 2:17.81	8:47.68 2:13.16	15.69	+45.87
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 62) + 1 Next Fastest Crew								

Race 31 Schoolgirl 2nd Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	32.14 St Catherine's Macneal,Skeffington,Bliss,Shearer,c:Allton	7	1:51.08 (1) 1:51.08	3:50.09 (1) 1:59.01	5:56.50 (1) 2:06.41	8:02.91 2:06.41	0.00	+0.00
2	32.04 Kinross Wolaroi Walsh,Robson,McMillan,Livingstone,c:Shephard	5	1:54.95 (2) 1:54.95	3:58.74 (2) 2:03.79	6:05.58 (2) 2:06.84	8:09.26 2:03.68	6.35	+6.35
3	32.10 Queenwood 2 Kumarasinghe,Anderson,Harvey,Wen,c:Hones	6	1:58.35 (3) 1:58.35	4:02.23 (3) 2:03.88	6:10.33 (3) 2:08.10	8:15.05 2:04.72	5.79	+12.14
4	32.12 Radford College 2 Hombsch,Foster Wright,Gardiner,Dwight,c:Ward	2	2:00.59 (5) 2:00.59	4:04.42 (4) 2:03.83	6:11.46 (4) 2:07.04	8:16.95 2:05.49	1.90	+14.04
5	32.07 MLC School Campbell,Alden-Hallit,Rose,Wilson,c:Tomkins	8	2:00.04 (4) 2:00.04	4:07.59 (5) 2:07.55	6:17.77 (5) 2:10.18	8:25.96 2:08.19	9.01	+23.05
6	32.03 Daramalan Anastasiou,O'Sullivan*,Howlett,Mitchell,c:Verco	3	2:03.14 (6) 2:03.14	4:12.80 (6) 2:09.66	6:26.23 (6) 2:13.43	8:36.02 2:09.79	10.06	+33.11
7	32.08 Pymble Ladies' Windsor,Tajalli,Lwin,Brash,c:Thornton	4	2:05.38 (7) 2:05.38	4:19.18 (7) 2:13.80	6:34.33 (7) 2:15.15	8:48.71 2:14.38	12.69	+45.80
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 62) + 1 Next Fastest Crew							*substitute	

Race 32 Schoolgirl 1st Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	33.10 St Catherine's Cooper,Gerahty,Horrell,Rahman,c:Mcgeechean	2	1:49.39 (1) 1:49.39	3:42.56 (1) 1:53.17	5:40.53 (1) 1:57.97	7:40.39 1:59.86	0.00	+0.00
2	33.08 Radford College Martin,Kelleher-Cole,Kendall,Mihaljevic,c:Allenby	3	1:50.82 (2) 1:50.82	3:48.28 (2) 1:57.46	5:48.40 (2) 2:00.12	7:49.72 2:01.32	9.33	+9.33
3	33.04 MLC School Carvolth,Kritzler,Hare,Yahia,c:Kovarik	4	1:56.31 (3) 1:56.31	3:57.56 (3) 2:01.25	6:00.28 (3) 2:02.72	8:02.31 2:02.03	12.59	+21.92
4	33.07 Orana Hayne,Johnstone,Mitchell-Jenkins,Padovan,c:Thomas	5	2:00.98 (5) 2:00.98	4:00.15 (4) 1:59.17	6:04.93 (4) 2:04.78	8:06.97 2:02.04	4.66	+26.58
5	33.05 Newcastle Grammar Carraro,Smithson,Charge,Oakley,c:Miteff	7	1:58.14 (4) 1:58.14	4:03.04 (5) 2:04.90	6:09.81 (5) 2:06.77	8:15.00 2:05.19	8.03	+34.61
6	33.02 Daramalan Steinman,McAuliffe,Bowditch,Thiele,c:Erwin	6	2:02.25 (6) 2:02.25	4:11.92 (6) 2:09.67	6:23.23 (6) 2:11.31	8:32.91 2:09.68	17.91	+52.52
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 63) + 1 Next Fastest Crew								

NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River

Sunday, 14 March 2021

Race 33 Schoolgirl 1st Coxed Quad Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	33.01 Canberra Grammar Robson,Pascoe*,Bond,Vagg,c:Throsby	6	1:49.44 (1) 1:49.44	3:43.92 (1) 1:54.48	5:46.38 (1) 2:02.46	7:52.20 2:05.82	0.00	+0.00
2	33.09 Redlands Maxwell,Feller,Barrelle,Olson,c:Harman	7	1:51.95 (2) 1:51.95	3:52.20 (2) 2:00.25	5:54.69 (2) 2:02.49	7:57.62 2:02.93	5.42	+5.42
3	33.03 Hunter Valley Grammar Goldfinch,Blomfield,Walkerden,Baker,c:Geraghty	4	1:58.15 (3) 1:58.15	4:00.15 (3) 2:02.00	6:03.97 (3) 2:03.82	8:06.06 2:02.09	8.44	+13.86
4	33.06 North Sydney Girls Slunjski,Freiburg,Halliday,Li,c:Zheng-Halaseh	5	1:59.84 (4) 1:59.84	4:08.98 (4) 2:09.14	6:20.04 (4) 2:11.06	8:28.25 2:08.21	22.19	+36.05
5	33.11 Sydney Girls Hari,Krakowszky,Eleftheriou,Grosser,c:Gamage	3	2:05.39 (5) 2:05.39	4:16.27 (5) 2:10.88	6:29.56 (5) 2:13.29	8:39.03 2:09.47	10.78	+46.83
Progress : 1,2,3,4->Final (Race 63) + 1 Next Fastest Crew							*substitute	

Race 34 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 7					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	3A.01 Pymble Ladies' 2 Z.Hart,J.Ricketts,M.Cullinane,E.Willetts,c:M.Solomons	3	2:07.74 (2) 2:07.74	4:18.30 2:10.56	0.00	+0.00
2	3A.06 Queenwood 4 I.Lockie,L.Mischenko,A.Hemming,C.Isaac,c:M.Lamb	8	2:04.36 (1) 2:04.36	4:20.27 2:15.91	1.97	+1.97
3	3A.04 Queenwood 2 S.Stepa,A.Smith,S.Bennett,F.Hamilton,c:A.Adams	2	2:10.92 (4) 2:10.92	4:27.05 2:16.13	6.78	+8.75
4	3A.05 Queenwood 3 J.Lapping,N.Vanner,L.Maynard-Fallon,T.Anderson,c:A.Han	6	2:10.35 (3) 2:10.35	4:27.81 2:17.46	0.76	+9.51
5	3A.02 Pymble Ladies' 3 A.Wheatley,O.Tighe,W.Shirvington,S.Clark,c:C.Cho	5	2:13.64 (5) 2:13.64	4:32.83 2:19.19	5.02	+14.53
6	3A.03 Pymble Ladies' 4 A.McDonald,M.Ma-Conis,M.McCormick,L.McLean,c:C.Yemma	7	2:50.12 (7) 2:50.12	5:21.36 2:31.24	48.53	+63.06
7	3A.07 Sydney Girls 2 G.Ruan,N.Tawhid,L.Su,C.Zhang,c:A.Khandkar	4	2:39.83 (6) 2:39.83	5:41.20 3:01.37	19.84	+82.90

Race 35 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 6					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	03.03 Queenwood 1 S.Plane,O.Jones,S.Raynes,A.Henderson,c:A.Fevre	4	2:09.66 (1) 2:09.66	4:24.16 2:14.50	0.00	+0.00
2	03.02 Pymble Ladies' 1 N.Viswanathan,L.Middleton,L.Sullivan,A.Sywak,c:Y.Lin	5	2:15.69 (2) 2:15.69	4:41.25 2:25.56	17.09	+17.09
3	03.04 Roseville I.Stump,A.Bestic,E.Zhang,E.Jones,c:J.Davies	7	2:39.61 (5) 2:39.61	4:56.57 2:16.96	15.32	+32.41
4	03.05 Sydney Girls 1 M.Potnuru,D.Moas,E.Fu,A.Toraskar,c:N.Tran	6	2:29.66 (3) 2:29.66	5:02.65 2:32.99	6.08	+38.49
5	03.01 Loreto Kirribilli A.Lemieux,L.Sekzenian,M.Hamer,A.Ross,c:I.Morello	3	2:32.32 (4) 2:32.32	5:10.78 2:38.46	8.13	+46.62

**NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River**

**Sunday, 14 March 2021**

Race 36 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	04.03 Pymble Ladies' A.Kang,E.Porter,R.Tyson,S.Zlatanovic,c:B.Hyun	2	2:01.73 (1) 2:01.73	4:17.31 2:15.58	0.00	+0.00
2	04.04 Queenwood G.Holmes,A.Hogarth-Scott,S.Hunt,G.Markram,c:E.Pagidas	3	2:05.09 (3) 2:05.09	4:18.49 2:13.40	1.18	+1.18
3	04.01 Loreto Kirribilli E.Chidgey,L.Clarkin,C.Butcher,E.Eales,c:S.Wallace	5	2:04.80 (2) 2:04.80	4:22.84 2:18.04	4.35	+5.53
4	04.05 Redlands A.Oxley,C.Mitchell,I.Crennan,C.Wang,c:S.Tea	4	2:09.49 (4) 2:09.49	4:29.09 2:19.60	6.25	+11.78
5	04.06 Roseville C.Franklin,L.Corrent,S.Greuttke,O.Bovard,c:E.Du Preez	6	2:11.91 (5) 2:11.91	4:33.91 2:22.00	4.82	+16.60
6	04.08 Sydney Girls S.Marathe*,I.Mane,N.Nakib,M.Tu,c:I.Agrawal	1	2:13.18 (6) 2:13.18	4:40.78 2:27.60	6.87	+23.47
7	04.07 St Catherine's D.Choi,A.Coffey,A.Causley,P.Littlewood,c:A.Dimopoulos	8	2:17.67 (7) 2:17.67	4:44.46 2:26.79	3.68	+27.15
8	04.02 Loreto Normanhurst C.Leung,J.Gonzales,R.Harrison,E.Wentworth Brown,c:C.Park	7	2:19.63 (8) 2:19.63	4:46.44 2:26.81	1.98	+29.13

\*substitute

Race 37 Schoolgirl Year 9 Double Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	05.04 MLC School Jodie Feng, Amelia Glastonbury	5	2:09.14 (2) 2:09.14	4:18.69 2:09.55	0.00	+0.00
2	05.01 Ascham 1 Grace Carter, Kitty Zusak	7	2:09.68 (3) 2:09.68	4:23.12 2:13.44	4.43	+4.43
3	05.07 Radford College Milan Surman-Schmidt, Edi Lupton	4	2:10.37 (4) 2:10.37	4:23.58 2:13.21	0.46	+4.89
4	05.11 Canberra Girls Grammar Reshmi Senanayake, Amelia Royal	2	2:11.51 (5) 2:11.51	4:27.77 2:16.26	4.19	+9.08
5	05.09 Sydney Girls Avishi Raheja, Charlotte Steel	6	2:06.18 (1) 2:06.18	4:28.74 2:22.56	0.97	+10.05
6	05.10 Tara School Jemma Simpson, Kaelyn Duong	1	2:13.43 (6) 2:13.43	4:32.75 2:19.32	4.01	+14.06
7	05.06 Pymble Ladies' Stella Symons, Cameron Collett	3	2:18.44 (7) 2:18.44	4:38.98 2:20.54	6.23	+20.29
8	05.03 Loreto Kirribilli Eve O'Brien, Phoebe Lill	8	2:19.69 (8) 2:19.69	4:42.73 2:23.04	3.75	+24.04
9	05.05 PLC Sydney Taasha Cahill, Karis Town	9	2:24.16 (9) 2:24.16	4:51.08 2:26.92	8.35	+32.39

Race 38 Schoolgirl Year 9 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	06.12 Stella Maris College Philippa Young	4	2:00.95 (1) 2:00.95	4:13.45 2:12.50	0.00	+0.00
2	06.07 N Beaches Secondary Madison Stanley	7	2:03.53 (2) 2:03.53	4:18.61 2:15.08	5.16	+5.16
3	06.08 Penrith High Gauri Kotera	8	2:05.31 (3) 2:05.31	4:24.04 2:18.73	5.43	+10.59
4	06.13 Stella Maris College Catherine Willcock	5	2:09.60 (5) 2:09.60	4:25.94 2:16.34	1.90	+12.49
5	06.01 Ascham 1 Anna Scruby	6	2:07.44 (4) 2:07.44	4:29.20 2:21.76	3.26	+15.75
6	06.05 Monte Sant' Angelo Eva Di Staso	2	2:12.59 (6) 2:12.59	4:35.64 2:23.05	6.44	+22.19
7	06.04 MLC School Sasha Kovarik	3	2:15.29 (7) 2:15.29	4:40.29 2:25.00	4.65	+26.84
8	06.11 St Paul's Grammar Arabella Logan	1	2:19.25 (9) 2:19.25	4:43.86 2:24.61	3.57	+30.41
9	06.09 Radford College Madeline Leece	9	2:18.43 (8) 2:18.43	4:49.66 2:31.23	5.80	+36.21

**NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River**

**Sunday, 14 March 2021**

Race 39 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	07.02 PLC Sydney Reid-Queeney,Steel,Bebbington,Winton-Murray,c: Doukakis	4		1:54.54 (1) 1:54.54	3:58.17 2:03.63	6:01.81 2:03.64	0.00	+0.00
2	07.01 Loreto Kirribilli Bisoglio,McDougall,Flanagan,Watkins,c:Gately	5		2:01.57 (2) 2:01.57		6:14.14	12.33	+12.33

Race 40 Schoolgirl Year 10 Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	08.03 Roseville Chrara,Bennett,Cassar,Herdman, Bennett,Coleman,Meany,Alexander,c:Noble	5		1:43.19 (1) 1:43.19	3:32.02 (1) 1:48.83	5:19.25 1:47.23	0.00	+0.00
2	08.04 St Catherine's Skeffington,Webber,Beckett,Callaghan, Morgan,Kara,Griffiths,Bliss,c:Wadds	6		1:44.93 (2) 1:44.93	3:34.75 (2) 1:49.82	5:23.33 1:48.58	4.08	+4.08
3	08.02 Radford College Lilley,Hall,Kluth,Maglasis, Teschendorf,Macintosh,Truswell,Conlon*,c:Ward	4		1:47.97 (4) 1:47.97	3:37.83 (3) 1:49.86	5:27.94 1:50.11	4.61	+8.69
4	08.01 Queenwood Peace,Anderson,Minnett,Socratous, Billingham,Brunker,Preller,Williams Bush,c: Birch	3		1:46.81 (3) 1:46.81	3:39.91 (4) 1:53.10	5:30.01 1:50.10	2.07	+10.76

\*substitute

Race 41 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	09.02 Kinross Wolaroi I.Lloyd George,H.Jones,O.Martin,G.Lawson,c:G.Zatta	4	2:02.72 (1) 2:02.72	4:13.32 2:10.60	0.00	+0.00
2	09.03 Loreto Kirribilli B.Carnevale,O.Campbell,A.Champ,E.Hutton,c:C.Funder	3	2:05.57 (2) 2:05.57	4:15.26 2:09.69	1.94	+1.94
3	09.10 St Catherine's C.Darling,J.Miller,T.Dunn,B.Kelley,c:G.Kimpton	7	2:09.71 (3) 2:09.71	4:22.37 2:12.66	7.11	+9.05
4	09.05 Newcastle Grammar B.Riley,M.McCauley,S.Smart,Z.Ginns,c:R.Brown	8	2:11.62 (5) 2:11.62	4:25.72 2:14.10	3.35	+12.40
5	09.06 Pymble Ladies' I.Johnson,Z.Lupton,G.Longstaff,A.Stansall,c:D.Attinger	1	2:11.45 (4) 2:11.45	4:27.15 2:15.70	1.43	+13.83
6	09.01 Canberra Girls Grammar A.West,E.McIntosh,E.Matthieson-Hull,E.Miller,c:E.Jackson	6	2:13.96 (7) 2:13.96	4:33.95 2:19.99	6.80	+20.63
7	09.08 Radford College T.Hunt,Z.Layton,J.Dixon,S.Freemantle,c:B.Schofield	9	2:12.21 (6) 2:12.21	4:37.78 2:25.57	3.83	+24.46
8	09.04 Loreto Normanhurst Z.Miller,A.Kirk,S.Bartucciotto,P.Collins,c:R.Mazzei	5	2:15.94 (8) 2:15.94	4:41.92 2:25.98	4.14	+28.60
	09.11 Sydney Girls E.Ren,S.Gupta,A.Chien,S.Dickson,c:Z.Laxamana	2	SCRATCHED			

## NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River

Sunday, 14 March 2021

Race 42 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	10.08 Queenwood J.Hogg,B.Hummel,N.Hughes,Z.Taylor,c:C.Chen	4	1:58.84 (1) 1:58.84	4:02.90 2:04.06	0.00	+0.00
2	10.03 Loreto Kirribilli K.Whitson,C.Madsen,A.Hatzidis,A.Keating,c:H.Duffy	3	2:01.00 (3) 2:01.00	4:09.15 2:08.15	6.25	+6.25
3	10.06 PLC Sydney A.Arraj,H.Bebbington,C.Saad,W.Bouwman,c:M.Larocca	6	2:03.70 (4) 2:03.70	4:12.52 2:08.82	3.37	+9.62
4	10.04 Loreto Normanhurst I.Witton,S.Walton,S.Slater,K.Gilsenan,c:L.Carolan	5	2:00.72 (2) 2:00.72	4:16.14 2:15.42	3.62	+13.24
5	10.10 Roseville C.Berger*,W.Wang,G.McRae,S.Marles,c:C.Marmara	2	2:05.30 (6) 2:05.30	4:20.38 2:15.08	4.24	+17.48
6	10.07 Pymble Ladies' M.Tan,F.Sheh,G.Hartin,A.Beveridge,c:I.Johnston	7	2:05.28 (5) 2:05.28	4:20.49 2:15.21	0.11	+17.59
7	10.09 Redlands Z.Halliday,A.Lee,S.Yu,A.Hwang,c:C.Pedro Inacio	1	2:06.81 (7) 2:06.81	4:21.88 2:15.07	1.39	+18.98
8	10.11 St Catherine's A.Hosken,Z.Li,A.Nairn,K.Bilmon,c:E.Bayot	9	2:08.48 (8) 2:08.48	4:25.22 2:16.74	3.34	+22.32
	10.02 Kinross Wolaroi L.McIsaac,A.Buesnel,L.Weekes,G.Miller,c:L.Pearce	8	DID NOT START			

\*substitute

Race 43 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	11.09 Queenwood K.Lancaster,E.Tompson,O.Migliorini,G.Orpin,c:A.Yardley	4	2:00.18 (2) 2:00.18	4:02.03 2:01.85	0.00	+0.00
2	11.04 Kinross Wolaroi S.Wilkin,O.McColl,L.Clinton,T.Wong,c:I.Pearce	3	1:59.75 (1) 1:59.75	4:05.34 2:05.59	3.31	+3.31
3	11.01 Canberra Girls Grammar J.Farmer,M.Watts,H.Kaddour,M.Tzanetos,c:A.Zhang	7	2:06.32 (5) 2:06.32	4:13.70 2:07.38	8.36	+11.67
4	11.10 Radford College C.Joyce,J.McLeod,M.Sullivan,C.Guenther,c:B.Hardy	6	2:05.19 (3) 2:05.19	4:14.72 2:09.53	1.02	+12.69
5	11.13 St Catherine's E.MacGregor,M.Poulos,P.Simpson,A.Lloyd,c:D.Comino	2	2:05.56 (4) 2:05.56	4:18.23 2:12.67	3.51	+16.20
6	11.08 Pymble Ladies' E.Hennessy,I.Wang,H.Weber,P.Handley,c:A.Shanahan	9	2:07.61 (6) 2:07.61	4:19.90 2:12.29	1.67	+17.87
7	11.06 Loreto Normanhurst T.Gambrill,E.O'Brien,M.Daly,S.Lampe,c:N.Hornby	8	2:08.90 (7) 2:08.90	4:20.85 2:11.95	0.95	+18.82
8	11.02 Canberra Grammar N.Byron,N.Power,M.Wing,E.Kalenjuk,c:S.Osborne	1	2:10.37 (8) 2:10.37	4:21.80 2:11.43	0.95	+19.77
	11.05 Loreto Kirribilli A.Hsu,A.Radocaj,R.Risbey,I.Howard,c:R.Kozub	5	DID NOT START			

NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River

Sunday, 14 March 2021

Race 44 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	12.13 Redlands K.Attard,L.Wainberg,J.Treloar,R.Holgate,c:R.Wood	4	1:59.18 (2) 1:59.18	3:59.33 2:00.15	0.00	+0.00
2	12.02 Canberra Grammar E.Robertson,H.Griffiths,L.Healy,J.Wagstaff,c:N.Williams	5	1:57.79 (1) 1:57.79	3:59.95 2:02.16	0.62	+0.62
3	12.01 Canberra Girls Grammar M.Beesley,M.Worswick,S.Frost,I.King,c:W.Curlewis	6	1:59.42 (4) 1:59.42	4:04.81 2:05.39	4.86	+5.48
4	12.16 Sydney Girls A.Pham,F.He,N.West,O.Bilbao,c:R.Moritz	3	1:59.19 (3) 1:59.19	4:09.82 2:10.63	5.01	+10.49
5	12.19 Tara School J.Bradford,S.Payne,M.Dohnt,O.Ye,c:A.Jones	1	2:02.83 (5) 2:02.83	4:11.98 2:09.15	2.16	+12.65
6	12.09 PLC Sydney E.Burgess,M.Vaughan,I.Yardley,M.Cameron,c:R.Shi	7	2:04.14 (6) 2:04.14	4:16.89 2:12.75	4.91	+17.56
7	12.17 Redlands 2 S.Natilli,E.Blankenstein,K.Gapaillard,R.Morriss,c:S.Zeppel	2	2:09.87 (7) 2:09.87	4:24.63 2:14.76	7.74	+25.30
NJ	12.21 Loreto Kirribilli 2 A.Hsu,A.Radocaj,R.Risbey,I.Howard,c:R.Kozub	8	1:59.28 1:59.28	4:06.88 2:07.60		
	12.20 Sydney Girls 3 D.Kwok,Y.Liang,E.Sorial,N.Keppie,c:E.Wu	9	SCRATCHED			
NJ - Not Judged						

Race 45 Schoolgirl Year 8 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	12.06 Loreto Kirribilli C.Allsopp,G.Moran,A.Charles,M.Oxenham,c:A.Peel	4	1:51.32 (1) 1:51.32	3:49.51 1:58.19	0.00	+0.00
2	12.14 Roseville G.Bennett*,A.Kelly,G.Mackinlay,P.Allen,c:M.Marchant	3	1:55.12 (2) 1:55.12	3:55.07 1:59.95	5.56	+5.56
3	12.11 Queenwood I.Stevenson,C.Fengels,G.Mclaren,M.Wark,c:A.Caralis-Mccoll	5	1:55.89 (3) 1:55.89	3:55.12 1:59.23	0.05	+5.61
4	12.15 St Catherine's D.Connell,A.Steed,L.Hall,C.Baker,c:G.Parkes	2	1:57.09 (5) 1:57.09	3:56.59 1:59.50	1.47	+7.08
5	12.04 Hunter Valley Grammar M.Lidbury,C.Turner,S.Abrams,S.McKenzie,c:M.Geraghty	1	1:58.14 (6) 1:58.14	3:57.66 1:59.52	1.07	+8.15
6	12.10 Pymble Ladies' A.Zhang,L.Gibson,T.O'Regan,M.Naito,c:A.Taylor	7	1:57.02 (4) 1:57.02	3:59.32 2:02.30	1.66	+9.81
7	12.07 Loreto Normanhurst T.Haire,I.Haire,L.Ball,S.Hickey,c:G.Drake	9	1:59.49 (7) 1:59.49	4:02.12 2:02.63	2.80	+12.61
8	12.12 Radford College Z.Turner,A.Brennan,A.Gupta,A.Potter,c:T.Reinhardt	8	1:59.66 (8) 1:59.66	4:04.78 2:05.12	2.66	+15.27
9	12.05 Kinross Wolaroi M.Kirby,S.Luelf,O.Searle,J.Scammell,c:A.Petersen	6	2:25.25 (9) 2:25.25	4:27.91 2:02.66	23.13	+38.40
*substitute						

**NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River**

**Sunday, 14 March 2021**

Race 46 Schoolgirl Year 8 Single Scull					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	24.05 Hunter Valley Grammar Genevieve Smith	4	2:16.57 (2) 2:16.57	4:39.17 2:22.60	0.00	+0.00
2	24.12 Winmalee High Zoe Wiessner	5	2:15.93 (1) 2:15.93	4:44.85 2:28.92	5.68	+5.68
3	24.09 Pymble Ladies' 1 Esther Essey	2	2:18.53 (3) 2:18.53	4:45.60 2:27.07	0.75	+6.43
4	24.11 Sydney Girls Vanessa Zeng	6	2:21.95 (4) 2:21.95	4:56.57 2:34.62	10.97	+17.40
5	24.07 Loreto Normanhurst Abbey Timmins	3	2:27.90 (5) 2:27.90	4:59.81 2:31.91	3.24	+20.64
6	24.04 Canberra Girls Grammar Meera Navaratnam	8	2:30.14 (6) 2:30.14	5:10.16 2:40.02	10.35	+30.99
7	24.08 Newcastle Grammar Annabelle Alexander Lacey	7	2:36.97 (9) 2:36.97	5:12.06 2:35.09	1.90	+32.89
8	24.06 Kinross Wolaroi Emily Caro	1	2:34.28 (7) 2:34.28	5:14.27 2:39.99	2.21	+35.10
9	24.13 Ascham 4 Molly Davies	9	2:34.34 (8) 2:34.34	6:41.89 4:07.55	87.62	+122.7

Race 47 Schoolgirl Double Scull							Final		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	13.07 St Paul's Grammar Charlotte Murray, Maddison Joines	2	1:55.07 (2) 1:55.07	3:59.89 (2) 2:04.82	6:03.70 (1) 2:03.81	8:06.97 2:03.27	0.00	+0.00	
2	13.05 Radford College Hannah Hardy, Nikita Crabb	5	1:54.39 (1) 1:54.39	3:58.75 (1) 2:04.36	6:05.71 (2) 2:06.96	8:11.59 2:05.88	4.62	+4.62	
3	13.08 Tara School Emma Malka, Macayla Hole	1	1:57.81 (3) 1:57.81	4:02.25 (3) 2:04.44	6:09.08 (3) 2:06.83	8:16.15 2:07.07	4.56	+9.18	
4	13.06 Roseville Annabelle Erby, Sophie Brady	6	2:04.88 (4) 2:04.88	4:19.44 (4) 2:14.56	6:33.81 (4) 2:14.37	8:47.82 2:14.01	31.67	+40.85	
5	13.01 Canberra Girls Grammar Cheryl Charles, Vivienne Gilbo	7	2:09.86 (6) 2:09.86	4:25.95 (5) 2:16.09	6:43.26 (5) 2:17.31	8:57.87 2:14.61	10.05	+50.90	
6	13.04 PLC Sydney Charlotte Cameron, Alexandra Vaughan	4	2:09.65 (5) 2:09.65	4:30.41 (6) 2:20.76	6:46.36 (6) 2:15.95	9:03.21 2:16.85	5.34	+56.24	
7	13.02 Macarthur Girls Maliha Zulfiqar, Leila Fonua	8	2:13.26 (7) 2:13.26	4:38.78 (7) 2:25.52	7:08.13 (7) 2:29.35	9:34.94 2:26.81	31.73	+87.97	
	13.03 North Sydney Girls Sarah Milleg-Morsingh, Elizabeth Sutherland	3	SCRATCHED						

Race 48 Schoolgirl Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	14.15 Tara School Sarah Fahd	4	1:59.37 (1) 1:59.37	4:09.70 (1) 2:10.33	6:22.48 (1) 2:12.78	8:31.77 2:09.29	0.00	+0.00
2	14.04 Cammeraygal High Lilian Hyde	6	2:04.44 (3) 2:04.44	4:15.38 (2) 2:10.94	6:29.29 (2) 2:13.91	8:39.34 2:10.05	7.57	+7.57
3	14.03 Burwood Girls High Ela Huber	2	2:07.17 (5) 2:07.17	4:18.87 (3) 2:11.70	6:31.89 (3) 2:13.02	8:45.03 2:13.14	5.69	+13.26
4	14.06 N Beaches Secondary Katja Yorke	5	2:02.83 (2) 2:02.83	4:20.07 (4) 2:17.24	6:38.07 (4) 2:18.00	8:50.34 2:12.27	5.31	+18.57
5	14.14 Stella Maris College Grace Burke	8	2:04.56 (4) 2:04.56	4:22.98 (5) 2:18.42	6:41.33 (5) 2:18.35	8:53.42 2:12.09	3.08	+21.65
6	14.07 Newcastle Grammar Amy-Jorjia Barnett	1	2:10.23 (7) 2:10.23	4:25.44 (6) 2:15.21	6:41.39 (6) 2:15.95	8:55.99 2:14.60	2.57	+24.22
7	14.11 St Andrews Cathedral Grace Gay	3	2:09.50 (6) 2:09.50	4:28.42 (7) 2:18.92	6:47.67 (7) 2:19.25	9:03.02 2:15.35	7.03	+31.25
8	14.01 Ascham Charlotte Halley	7	2:11.83 (8) 2:11.83	4:30.03 (8) 2:18.20	6:50.23 (8) 2:20.20	9:06.59 2:16.36	3.57	+34.82
9	14.13 St Paul's Grammar Sarah Berechree	9	2:13.55 (9) 2:13.55	4:31.17 (9) 2:17.62	6:52.49 (9) 2:21.32	9:11.16 2:18.67	4.57	+39.39

**NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River**

**Sunday, 14 March 2021**

Race 49 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	16.01 Pymble Ladies' 1 Waters,Watson,Bransgrove,Fisher,c:Lin	4		1:58.02 (1) 1:58.02	4:05.19 (1) 2:07.17	6:12.06 2:06.87	0.00	+0.00
2	16.03 Canberra Girls Grammar Symul,Bins,Gamer,Myvalt,c:Water	2		2:02.88 (2) 2:02.88	4:13.10 (2) 2:10.22	6:24.20 2:11.10	12.14	+12.14
3	16.02 Roseville 1 Elles,Butler,Erby,Cornet,c:Thompson	3		2:04.61 (3) 2:04.61	4:16.77 (4) 2:12.16	6:26.73 2:09.96	2.53	+14.67
4	16.04 Pymble Ladies' 2 Partridge,Ding,Coman,Hart,c:Lawson	1		2:06.58 (4) 2:06.58	4:15.86 (3) 2:09.28	6:26.85 2:10.99	0.12	+14.79
5	16.05 Roseville 2 Herdman*,Ridley,Clayton,Boghossian,c:Mackenzie	5		2:09.91 (5) 2:09.91	4:27.00 (5) 2:17.09	6:45.87 2:18.87	19.02	+33.81

\*substitute

Race 49 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	17.03 Pymble Ladies' Oppenheim,Alexander-Easaw,Dunn,Auld,c:Gothard	6		1:57.51 (1) 1:57.51	4:02.99 (1) 2:05.48	6:08.64 2:05.65	0.00	+0.00
2	17.04 Roseville Garske,Hurl,Baird,Krieger,c:Marles	8		1:59.91 (2) 1:59.91	4:08.34 (2) 2:08.43	6:17.27 2:08.93	8.63	+8.63
3	17.01 Loreto Normanhurst Whittaker,Heilman,El Haddad,Buchanan,c:Carolan	7		2:15.96 (3) 2:15.96	4:42.59 (3) 2:26.63	7:04.80 2:22.21	47.53	+56.16

Race 50 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	18.06 Redlands Scamps,Mansfield,Coletran,Cunningham,c:Mitchell	3		1:53.51 (3) 1:53.51	3:50.38 (1) 1:56.87	5:48.96 1:58.58	0.00	+0.00
2	18.07 Roseville Griebel,Shadforth,Baird,Pearce,c:Utteridge	2		1:51.91 (2) 1:51.91	3:51.90 (2) 1:59.99	5:49.65 1:57.75	0.69	+0.69
3	18.01 Canberra Grammar Alexander,O'Sullivan,Miller,McKay,c:Mukherjee	4		1:56.09 (4) 1:56.09	3:58.02 (4) 2:01.93	6:00.05 2:02.03	10.40	+11.09
4	18.05 Pymble Ladies' Leahy,Owrid,De Ambrosis,Hunt,c:Leung	5		1:50.99 (1) 1:50.99	3:54.97 (3) 2:03.98	6:02.90 2:07.93	2.85	+13.94
5	18.03 Loreto Normanhurst O'Kelly,Purtle,Myers,Sims,c:Bolster	6		1:58.51 (5) 1:58.51	4:01.88 (5) 2:03.37	6:07.73 2:05.85	4.83	+18.77
6	18.08 MLC School Gui,Ross,Tomkins,Morrison,c:Iezzi	1		2:01.61 (6) 2:01.61	4:12.55 (6) 2:10.94	6:22.22 2:09.67	14.49	+33.26
7	18.04 North Sydney Girls Bakre,Sharma,Kumarage,Suttor,c:Zheng-Halaseh	7		2:03.07 (7) 2:03.07	4:19.24 (7) 2:16.17	6:27.00 2:07.76	4.78	+38.04
8	18.02 Hunter Valley Grammar Smith,Bookallil,Wright,Layzell,c:Geraghty	8		2:08.80 (8) 2:08.80	4:32.54 (8) 2:23.74	6:50.42 2:17.88	23.42	+61.46

**NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River**

**Sunday, 14 March 2021**

Race 51 Schoolgirl Year 10 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1							Final			
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins			
1	19.05 Pymble Ladies' Miller,Gavagna,Hartin,Castle,c:Tishler	2		1:47.66 (2) 1:47.66	3:46.55 (2) 1:58.89	5:40.84 1:54.29	0.00	+0.00		
2	19.01 Canberra Girls Grammar Perry-Dalton,Bridgewater,Natthey,Davis,c:Konstantinou	1		1:46.59 (1) 1:46.59	3:45.43 (1) 1:58.84	5:42.92 1:57.49	2.08	+2.08		
3	19.07 Redlands Croll,Carter,Verschoor,Hoffman,c:Naismith	9		1:54.28 (4) 1:54.28	3:54.27 (3) 1:59.99	5:53.32 1:59.05	10.40	+12.48		
4	19.02 Canberra Grammar Merrifield,Thompson,Noyes,Platis,c:Ritchard	6		1:52.98 (3) 1:52.98	3:54.86 (4) 2:01.88	5:55.41 2:00.55	2.09	+14.57		
5	19.06 Radford College Teschendorf,Macintosh,Truswell,Faris*,c:Maglasis	4		1:58.17 (7) 1:58.17	3:59.54 (5) 2:01.37	6:01.67 2:02.13	6.26	+20.83		
6	19.04 Orana Wiseman,Thomas,Manning,Johnstone,c:Thomas	3		1:56.52 (6) 1:56.52	4:00.95 (6) 2:04.43	6:04.20 2:03.25	2.53	+23.36		
7	19.03 Hunter Valley Grammar Sutherland,Lonergan,Finch,Klok,c:Studdy	8		1:56.00 (5) 1:56.00	4:06.25 (7) 2:10.25	6:14.54 2:08.29	10.34	+33.70		
8	19.09 Sydney Girls Li,Hari,Teoh,Wong,c:Gamage	7		2:01.85 (8) 2:01.85	4:14.64 (8) 2:12.79	6:21.75 2:07.11	7.21	+40.91		
	19.08 Roseville Rye,Smith,Cincotta,Noble,c:Liebke	5	SCRATCHED							

\*substitute

Race 52 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 5					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	22.01 Loreto Kirribilli B.Destro,B.Hourigan,E.Brooks,S.Wagner,c:S.McLaughlin	5	2:00.17 (1) 2:00.17	4:07.96 2:07.79	0.00	+0.00
2	22.05 Queenwood 3 V.Khoo,H.Millner,A.Jollie-Poole,S.McDougall,c:A.Caralis-Mccoll	6	2:15.46 (4) 2:15.46	4:31.56 2:16.10	23.60	+23.60
3	22.02 Queenwood 1 S.Stapledon,A.Hawley,M.Cheetham,F.Hamilton,c:M.Lamb	4	2:13.89 (2) 2:13.89	4:32.74 2:18.85	1.18	+24.78
4	22.04 Queenwood 2 Z.Millner,C.Currie,L.Gillett,A.Tomlin,c:A.Yardley	3	2:15.44 (3) 2:15.44	4:34.53 2:19.09	1.79	+26.57

Race 53 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 4					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	25.04 Queenwood C.Jureta,E.Smith,E.Wulff,L.Holloway,c:A.Adams	6	1:55.28 (1) 1:55.28	3:58.55 2:03.27	0.00	+0.00
2	25.03 Pymble Ladies' D.Muller,A.Smithyman,S.Cooper,I.Matosantos,c:C.Yemma	7	1:59.37 (2) 1:59.37	4:04.64 2:05.27	6.09	+6.09
3	25.02 Loreto Kirribilli Z.Ryan,A.Porter,B.Farley,A.Zammit,c:E.Wilson	4	2:01.54 (3) 2:01.54	4:10.12 2:08.58	5.48	+11.57
4	25.06 St Catherine's M.Arora,S.Foster,F.Dawson,J.Mallam,c:G.Kimpton	2	2:03.95 (4) 2:03.95	4:13.39 2:09.44	3.27	+14.84
5	25.05 Radford College B.Schofield,M.Surman-Schmidt*,P.Maheshwari,M.Leece,c:M.Chapman	5	2:07.11 (5) 2:07.11	4:20.09 2:12.98	6.70	+21.54
6	25.07 Canberra Girls Grammar Y.Sundar,S.Heindl,A.West*,E.Wyatt,c:E.Miller	3	2:16.10 (6) 2:16.10	4:38.76 2:22.66	18.67	+40.21

\*substitute

**NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River**

**Sunday, 14 March 2021**

Race 54 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 3					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	26.09 St Catherine's C.Baker,E.Hartwig,R.Smith,A.Crabb,c:I.Killcross	4	1:55.91 (2) 1:55.91	3:55.38 1:59.47	0.00	+0.00
2	26.07 Queenwood Z.Van Hamburg,E.Gulbin,P.Jin,Z.Bond,c:E.Pagidas	3	1:55.89 (1) 1:55.89	3:55.80 1:59.91	0.42	+0.42
3	26.04 Loreto Kirribilli A.Donohoe,C.Cameron,A.Ross,Z.Fallon,c:E.Clugston	5	2:00.87 (3) 2:00.87	4:05.02 2:04.15	9.22	+9.64
4	26.06 Pymble Ladies' G.Purcell,S.Laftsidis,E.Jones,F.Heazlewood-Lee,c:C.Cho	6	2:01.22 (4) 2:01.22	4:07.04 2:05.82	2.02	+11.66
5	26.01 Canberra Grammar M.Hoggart,S.Lang,L.Maclean,E.Pannell,c:N.Williams	8	2:08.63 (7) 2:08.63	4:20.08 2:11.45	13.04	+24.70
6	26.10 Canberra Girls Grammar K.Gidis,R.Read,R.Senanayake*,O.Noonan,c:A.Satsias	2	2:07.74 (6) 2:07.74	4:21.23 2:13.49	1.15	+25.85
7	26.03 Kinross Wolaroi A.Petersen,E.Sweetapple,S.Lawson,M.McCarten,c:S.Woods	9	2:05.61 (5) 2:05.61	4:21.29 2:15.68	0.06	+25.91
8	26.02 Daramalan T.Salazar,K.Dunkerley,L.Donnelly,H.Blackwell,c:A.Perks	1	2:11.69 (8) 2:11.69	4:26.14 2:14.45	4.85	+30.76
9	26.08 Redlands F.Schleederer,S.Thorp,S.Parkinson,A.Monty,c:L.Dwyer	7	2:11.83 (9) 2:11.83	4:27.93 2:16.10	1.79	+32.55
*substitute						

Race 55 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 2					Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	27.09 Pymble Ladies' A.Moore,A.Braysich,H.McLean,O.Kelly,c:C.Luo	5	1:50.90 (1) 1:50.90	3:48.25 1:57.35	0.00	+0.00
2	27.06 Loreto Kirribilli H.Dinning,S.Keven,A.Reichel,M.Strudwick,c:E.Bunbury	4	1:54.38 (2) 1:54.38	3:54.83 2:00.45	6.58	+6.58
3	27.11 Radford College C.Miller,S.Espeland,G.O'Rourke,Z.Hickey,c:P.Humphries	3	1:54.42 (3) 1:54.42	3:55.70 2:01.28	0.87	+7.45
4	27.10 Queenwood Y.Ren,L.Hair,Z.James,M.Townsend,c:A.Fevre	7	1:58.54 (7) 1:58.54	3:57.08 1:58.54	1.38	+8.83
5	27.13 St Catherine's P.Hartley,J.Leslie,M.O'Connor,T.Clark-Jago,c:G.Parkes	2	1:55.98 (5) 1:55.98	4:00.30 2:04.32	3.22	+12.05
6	27.08 PLC Sydney I.Lau,S.Tsourdalakis,S.Pasin,A.Tomaras,c:C.Irving	8	1:59.88 (8) 1:59.88	4:03.63 2:03.75	3.33	+15.38
7	27.01 Canberra Girls Grammar Z.Mason,F.Bush,Z.Theodorakis*,P.Satsias,c:I.Carey	1	1:57.97 (6) 1:57.97	4:04.84 2:06.87	1.21	+16.59
8	27.04 Hunter Valley Grammar S.McKenzie,O.Daffy,R.Baker,A.Dennis,c:M.Geraghty	6	1:55.85 (4) 1:55.85	4:06.70 2:10.85	1.86	+18.45
9	27.07 Loreto Normanhurst J.Egan,L.Meaney,M.Grant,H.Gibbons,c:I.Goonan	9	2:03.53 (9) 2:03.53	4:13.45 2:09.92	6.75	+25.20
*substitute						

**NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River**

**Sunday, 14 March 2021**

Race 56 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					B Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	28.05 Kinross Wolaroi T.McCormack,T.Lawson,H.McKay,P.Neville,c:Z.Bird	5	1:57.03 1:57.03	3:56.54 1:59.51	0.00	+0.00
2	28.18 Daramalan 2 M.Soldo,S.Tierney,C.Kohlman,E.Gardiner,c:A.Marangoni	1	1:57.52 1:57.52	4:01.18 2:03.66	4.64	+4.64
3	28.15 Tara School M.Nott,K.Panicker,M.Bland,C.Oitmaa,c:A.Jones	4	2:02.25 2:02.25	4:01.41 1:59.16	0.23	+4.87
4	28.07 Loreto Normanhurst E.Rogers,S.Horbach,S.Critchlow,J.Lenehan,c:G.Drake	3	1:59.54 1:59.54	4:01.77 2:02.23	0.36	+5.23
5	28.02 Canberra Grammar I.D'Arcy,C.Oliver,M.Duncan,A.Limmer,c:S.Gray	6		4:07.17	5.40	+10.63
6	28.16 Canberra Grammar 2 I.Horn,N.Wilson,G.Gordon,T.Erskine,c:G.Willett	7	2:08.33 2:08.33	4:16.46 2:08.13	9.29	+19.92
7	28.17 Kinross Wolaroi 2 S.Smith,M.Brennan,J.McLeod,N.Jansen,c:A.Petersen	8	2:12.17 2:12.17	4:23.50 2:11.33	7.04	+26.96
	28.14 Sydney Girls K.Truong,M.Mishima Ha,M.Lim,M.Grosser,c:J.Ngo	2	DID NOT START			
	28.19 Sydney Girls 2 L.Sun,A.Sivarajah,S.La,L.Tan,c:S.Lin	9	DID NOT START			

Race 57 Schoolgirl Year 9 Coxed Quad Scull Division 1					A Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins	
1	28.09 Pymble Ladies' A.Barfield,S.Pockley,M.Wood,M.Booth,c:M.Lawson	5	1:49.08 1:49.08	3:41.26 1:52.18	0.00	+0.00
2	28.06 Loreto Kirribilli A.Whitson,F.Bateman,J.Kovacs,H.Ahrens,c:M.Dunstan	3	1:49.52 1:49.52	3:43.10 1:53.58	1.84	+1.84
3	28.13 St Catherine's M.Swain,V.Funge,M.Manins,L.Gaston,c:J.Abela	7	1:53.92 1:53.92	3:45.36 1:51.44	2.26	+4.10
4	28.11 Radford College E.Lilley,S.Hall,S.Conlon,M.Kluth,c:A.Warden	4		3:51.16	5.80	+9.90
5	28.08 PLC Sydney M.Szabo,A.Sydun-West,G.Hannan,A.Wilson,c:I.Court	6	1:51.44 1:51.44	3:51.36 1:59.92	0.20	+10.10
6	28.04 Hunter Valley Grammar Z.Armstrong,I.Turner,E.Mckenzie,A.Thornton,c:S.Studdy	1	1:52.30 1:52.30	3:51.79 1:59.49	0.43	+10.53
7	28.12 Redlands H.Hunt,E.Sullivan,M.Sanger Larsson,D.Thomas,c:A.Steele	8	1:57.42 1:57.42	3:57.20 1:59.78	5.41	+15.94
8	28.10 Queenwood B.Cuttance,F.Hemming,A.Seve,A.Roles,c:A.Han	9	1:57.93 1:57.93	3:57.35 1:59.42	0.15	+16.09
9	28.01 Canberra Girls Grammar A.Grimwade,I.Worswick*,S.Burns,O.Crawford,c:H.Knight	2	1:58.61 1:58.61	4:02.97 2:04.36	5.62	+21.71

\*substitute

**NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River**

**Sunday, 14 March 2021**

Race 58 Schoolgirl Year 8 Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	Margins		
1	23.01 Ascham 1 Sabrina Koczkar, Lucy Yabsley	5	1:59.35 (1) 1:59.35	4:06.81 2:07.46	0.00	+0.00	
2	23.11 Radford College Thea Reinhardt, Bonnie Hardy	4	2:06.28 (2) 2:06.28	4:17.49 2:11.21	10.68	+10.68	
3	23.09 Penrith Elizabeth Drayton, Eloise McEwan	6	2:15.40 (3) 2:15.40	4:34.50 2:19.10	17.01	+27.69	
4	23.07 Loreto Kirribilli Madeleine Burges, Amelie Lemieux*	9	2:23.32 (5) 2:23.32	4:40.25 2:16.93	5.75	+33.44	
5	23.06 Hunter Valley Grammar Lucia Redman, Samantha Chadwick	8	2:23.77 (6) 2:23.77	4:49.77 2:26.00	9.52	+42.96	
6	23.04 Ascham 4 Ivy Smith, Anna Radzynski	1	2:21.80 (4) 2:21.80	4:51.42 2:29.62	1.65	+44.61	
7	23.05 Canberra Girls Grammar Isabella Hung, Jemima Farmer	3	2:31.21 (7) 2:31.21	4:59.09 2:27.88	7.67	+52.28	
8	23.10 Pymble Ladies' Siena Novak, Jasmine McAuley	7	2:32.68 (8) 2:32.68	5:08.01 2:35.33	8.92	+61.20	
9	23.08 PLC Sydney Maisie Burge, Manuela Larocca	2	2:49.58 (9) 2:49.58	5:28.74 2:39.16	20.73	+81.93	

\*substitute

Race 59 Schoolgirl Year 10 Double Scull						Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins
1	29.04 Loreto Normanhurst Elizabeth Powell, Greta Perosin	5		1:55.99 (1) 1:55.99	4:03.20 (1) 2:07.21	6:06.72 2:03.52	0.00 +0.00
2	29.01 Ascham Portia Koczkar, Audrey Abeywickrema	4		2:00.55 (2) 2:00.55	4:12.29 (2) 2:11.74	6:21.34 2:09.05	14.62 +14.62
3	29.07 North Sydney Girls Medha Gurram, Amanda Carnegie	3		2:03.28 (3) 2:03.28	4:18.37 (3) 2:15.09	6:28.64 2:10.27	7.30 +21.92
4	29.08 PLC Sydney Victoria Mortensen, Ashleigh Horsburgh	2		2:05.78 (4) 2:05.78	4:22.01 (4) 2:16.23	6:33.95 2:11.94	5.31 +27.23
5	29.09 Pymble Ladies' Zara Benson, Isabelle Francis	6		2:09.21 (6) 2:09.21	4:24.56 (6) 2:15.35	6:36.68 2:12.12	2.73 +29.96
6	29.10 St Catherine's Sophie Castellias, Cameron Fatouris	1		2:07.36 (5) 2:07.36	4:24.47 (5) 2:17.11	6:43.01 2:18.54	6.33 +36.29
7	29.05 MLC School Sofia Iezzi, Francesca Morrison	8		2:12.63 (8) 2:12.63	4:33.63 (8) 2:21.00	6:46.99 2:13.36	3.98 +40.27
8	29.02 Canberra Girls Grammar Madeleine Garner, Yasmeen Sidhu	7		2:11.29 (7) 2:11.29	4:31.39 (7) 2:20.10	6:47.91 2:16.52	0.92 +41.19
9	29.03 Kinross Woleroi Jayde Caro, Simone Chawla	9		2:13.80 (9) 2:13.80	4:53.34 (9) 2:39.54	7:16.68 2:23.34	28.77 +69.96

NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River

Sunday, 14 March 2021

Race 60 Schoolgirl Year 10 Single Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	-	500m	1000m	1500m	Margins	
1	30.06 Monte Sant' Angelo Imogen Grey	4		2:01.00 (1) 2:01.00	4:09.33 2:08.33	6:18.83 2:09.50	0.00	+0.00
2	30.01 Ascham 1 Sophia Miller	6		2:05.84 (3) 2:05.84	4:17.85 2:12.01	6:25.26 2:07.41	6.43	+6.43
3	30.13 Tara School Olivia Dohnt	3		2:04.11 (2) 2:04.11	4:16.88 2:12.77	6:31.38 2:14.50	6.12	+12.55
4	30.12 Pymble Ladies' 2 Freya Carmody	2		2:07.40 (4) 2:07.40	4:21.36 2:13.96	6:36.08 2:14.72	4.70	+17.25
5	30.02 Ascham 2 Felicity Errington	5		2:08.91 (5) 2:08.91		6:41.32	5.24	+22.49
6	30.14 Wenona Talia Nowland	8		2:10.50 (6) 2:10.50	4:32.10 2:21.60	6:49.41 2:17.31	8.09	+30.58
7	30.04 Canberra Grammar Jaija Rangiah	9		2:14.02 (7) 2:14.02	4:35.39 2:21.37	6:50.37 2:14.98	0.96	+31.54
8	30.03 Ascham 3 Yoo Mee O'Carrigan	7		2:17.61 (8) 2:17.61	4:48.52 2:30.91	7:14.72 2:26.20	24.35	+55.89
9	30.05 Penola Catholic College Alissa Hotz	1		2:22.69 (9) 2:22.69	5:00.58 2:37.89	7:36.35 2:35.77	21.63	+77.52

Race 61 Schoolgirl Four							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	31.02 Kinross Wolaroi Gill,Ryan,Fredriksson,Sweetapple,c:McKay	5	1:50.46 1:50.46	3:46.65 (1) 1:56.19	5:45.57 (1) 1:58.92	7:41.83 1:56.26	0.00	+0.00
2	31.05 PLC Sydney O'Dea,Rutherford,Brady,Reed,c:Doukakis	3	1:54.88 1:54.88	3:54.93 (3) 2:00.05	5:56.50 (2) 2:01.57	7:55.52 1:59.02	13.69	+13.69
3	31.08 The Armidale School Ward,Neilson,Draney,Grant,c:Benham	6	1:51.84 1:51.84	3:53.66 (2) 2:01.82	5:56.59 (3) 2:02.93	7:58.10 2:01.51	2.58	+16.27
4	31.03 Loreto Kirribilli 1 Burgess,Damian,Skinner,Watkins,c:Gately	8	1:56.18 1:56.18	3:59.56 (5) 2:03.38	6:00.56 (4) 2:01.00	8:03.31 2:02.75	5.21	+21.48
5	31.06 Pymble Ladies' Mufford,Wilson,Lakhani,Carey,c:Ibbotson	7	2:10.47 2:10.47	4:03.10 (8) 1:52.63	6:02.92 (7) 1:59.82	8:04.50 2:01.58	1.19	+22.67
6	31.07 Roseville Ryan,French,Reeves,Cox,c:Thomsen	2		4:00.28 (6)	6:01.74 (5) 2:01.46	8:05.78 2:04.04	1.28	+23.95
7	31.04 Loreto Kirribilli 2 Callaghan,Brown,Loadsman,Howard,c:Rose	4	1:58.16 1:58.16	3:58.96 (4) 2:00.80	6:02.16 (6) 2:03.20	8:07.39 2:05.23	1.61	+25.56
8	31.01 Canberra Girls Grammar Mclachlan,Binutti,Barker,Sonnek,c:Dimoff	1	1:57.03 1:57.03	4:00.74 (7) 2:03.71	6:04.94 (8) 2:04.20	8:09.05 2:04.11	1.66	+27.22

Race 62 Schoolgirl 2nd Coxed Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	32.14 St Catherine's Macneal,Skeffington,Bliss,Shearer,c:Allton	4	1:52.02 (1) 1:52.02	3:47.07 (1) 1:55.05	5:44.15 (1) 1:57.08	7:39.76 1:55.61	0.00	+0.00
2	32.11 Radford College 1 Lilley,Hickey,Shaw,Schroder,c:Jolly	5	1:54.49 (2) 1:54.49	3:52.64 (2) 1:58.15	5:52.12 (2) 1:59.48	7:47.63 1:55.51	7.87	+7.87
3	32.10 Queenwood 2 Kumarasinghe,Anderson,Harvey,Wen,c:Hones	2	1:56.74 (3) 1:56.74	3:59.20 (3) 2:02.46	6:04.67 (4) 2:05.47	8:04.47 1:59.80	16.84	+24.71
4	32.04 Kinross Wolaroi Walsh,Robson,McMillan,Livingstone,c:Shephard	6	1:59.12 (4) 1:59.12	3:59.54 (4) 2:00.42	6:03.78 (3) 2:04.24	8:07.75 2:03.97	3.28	+27.99
5	32.09 Queenwood 1 De Souza,Weale,Kazal,Sanderson,c:Cheetham	7	2:02.18 (6) 2:02.18	4:01.89 (5) 1:59.71	6:06.37 (5) 2:04.48	8:10.38 2:04.01	2.63	+30.62
6	32.02 Canberra Grammar Wilson,Newnham,Blyth,Klein,c:Latham	3	2:03.88 (8) 2:03.88	4:03.63 (6) 1:59.75	6:09.71 (6) 2:06.08	8:12.10 2:02.39	1.72	+32.34
7	32.05 Loreto Kirribilli Bisoglio,Flanagan,McDougall,Callanan,c:Dunstan	1	2:00.80 (5) 2:00.80	4:04.64 (7) 2:03.84	6:11.48 (7) 2:06.84	8:16.63 2:05.15	4.53	+36.87
8	32.12 Radford College 2 Hombsch,Foster Wright,Gardiner,Dwight,c:Ward	8	2:02.63 (7) 2:02.63	4:06.28 (8) 2:03.65	6:14.83 (8) 2:08.55	8:21.60 2:06.77	4.97	+41.84
9	32.13 Redlands Ogilvie,Dijkstra,Connell,Pashley,c:Laliberte	9	2:04.74 (9) 2:04.74	4:12.69 (9) 2:07.95	6:24.12 (9) 2:11.43	8:29.34 2:05.22	7.74	+49.58

**NSW Schoolgirl Head of the River**

**Sunday, 14 March 2021**

Race 63 Schoolgirl 1st Coxed Quad Scull							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	33.01 Canberra Grammar Robson,Pascoe*,Bond,Vagg,c:Throsby	5	1:49.17 (1) 1:49.17	3:41.77 (1) 1:52.60	5:34.73 (1) 1:52.96	7:26.79 1:52.06	0.00	+0.00
2	33.10 St Catherine's Cooper,Gerahty,Horrell,Rahman,c:Mcgeechean	4	1:50.46 (2) 1:50.46	3:44.14 (2) 1:53.68	5:38.94 (2) 1:54.80	7:31.05 1:52.11	4.26	+4.26
3	33.08 Radford College Martin,Kelleher-Cole,Kendall,Mihaljevic,c:Allenby	6	1:52.20 (3) 1:52.20	3:47.32 (3) 1:55.12	5:45.71 (3) 1:58.39	7:39.43 1:53.72	8.38	+12.64
4	33.09 Redlands Maxwell,Feller,Barrelle,Olson,c:Harman	3	1:53.14 (4) 1:53.14	3:52.62 (4) 1:59.48	5:54.57 (4) 2:01.95	7:52.24 1:57.67	12.81	+25.45
5	33.07 Orana Hayne,Johnstone,Mitchell-Jenkins,Padovan,c:Thomas	8	1:54.75 (5) 1:54.75	3:56.83 (5) 2:02.08	6:01.00 (5) 2:04.17	8:01.57 2:00.57	9.33	+34.78
6	33.04 MLC School Carvolth,Kritzler,Hare,Yahia,c:Kovarik	2	1:57.59 (6) 1:57.59	4:01.03 (6) 2:03.44	6:04.09 (6) 2:03.06	8:04.48 2:00.39	2.91	+37.69
7	33.03 Hunter Valley Grammar Goldfinch,Blomfield,Walkerden,Baker,c:Geraghty	7	2:02.60 (7) 2:02.60	4:07.34 (7) 2:04.74	6:12.51 (7) 2:05.17	8:13.04 2:00.53	8.56	+46.25
8	33.06 North Sydney Girls Slunjski,Freiburg,Halliday,Li,c:Zheng-Halaseh	1	2:03.93 (9) 2:03.93	4:10.13 (8) 2:06.20	6:19.00 (8) 2:08.87	8:22.80 2:03.80	9.76	+56.01
9	33.05 Newcastle Grammar Carraro,Smithson,Charge,Oakley,c:Miteff	9	2:03.26 (8) 2:03.26	4:13.05 (9) 2:09.79	6:22.52 (9) 2:09.47	8:26.75 2:04.23	3.95	+59.96

\*substitute

Race 64 Schoolgirl Second Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	34.04 Queenwood Cabanas,McLellan,Lancaster,Botha, Campbell,Cook,Boyd,Stock,c:Hindmarsh	3	1:44.29 (2) 1:44.29	3:29.59 (1) 1:45.30	5:17.25 (1) 1:47.66	7:03.38 1:46.13	0.00	+0.00
2	34.03 Pymble Ladies' Sargeant,Dunn,Luxford,Kaleski, Wood,Lyster,Walker,Arthur,c:De Souza	6	1:43.76 (1) 1:43.76	3:31.14 (2) 1:47.38	5:21.60 (2) 1:50.46	7:09.51 1:47.91	6.13	+6.13
3	34.01 Canberra Girls Grammar Irvine, Van Geelen, Malegan, Champion de Crespigny, Farrell, Collins, Merkel, Curlewis, c: Gathercole	4	1:47.81 (4) 1:47.81	3:35.31 (3) 1:47.50	5:27.25 (3) 1:51.94	7:15.59 1:48.34	6.08	+12.21
4	34.02 Loreto Normanhurst Woods, Walters, Perosin, Lucas, O'Kane, Robinson, Jones, Cooley, c: Simon	5	1:46.13 (3) 1:46.13	3:36.08 (4) 1:49.95	5:30.61 (4) 1:54.53	7:23.20 1:52.59	7.61	+19.82

Race 65 Schoolgirl 1st Eight							Final	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	35.02 Kinross Wolaroi Carter,Kirby,Scammell,Searle, Woods,Richardson,Neville,Scammell,c:Robson	4	1:39.17 (1) 1:39.17	3:21.63 (1) 1:42.46	5:05.89 1:44.26	6:47.37 1:41.48	0.00	+0.00
2	35.06 Queenwood Blackmore Cram,Newman,Nicol,McLellan, Proutt,Driver,Botha,Preller,c:Anderson	5	1:42.03 (5) 1:42.03	3:22.87 (2) 1:40.84	5:09.16 1:46.29	6:47.73 1:38.57	0.36	+0.36
3	35.05 Pymble Ladies' Page,Morgan,Graham,Seymour, Colbran,Austin,Ericsson,Huntley,c:Khan	7	1:40.91 (3) 1:40.91	3:25.22 (4) 1:44.31	5:07.66 1:42.44	6:49.41 1:41.75	1.68	+2.04
4	35.04 Loreto Normanhurst Critchlow,Studdert,Webster,McKenzie, Dean,Barr,O'Brien,Gillies,c:Bolster	3	1:39.87 (2) 1:39.87	3:23.58 (3) 1:43.71	5:07.42 1:43.84	6:50.61 1:43.19	1.20	+3.24
5	35.01 Canberra Girls Grammar James,Goldie,Nathey,Grose, Wallace,Oerder,Burns,McGinness,c:Newham	6	1:41.42 (4) 1:41.42	3:27.32 (6) 1:45.90		6:52.82	2.21	+5.45
6	35.03 Loreto Kirribilli Fickers,Carey,Ell,Constantian, Moran,McMillan,Cadman,Jones,c:Jones	8	1:43.10 (6) 1:43.10	3:26.41 (5) 1:43.31	5:10.69 1:44.28	6:56.16 1:45.47	3.34	+8.79
7	35.07 Sydney Girls Tzioumis,Vinciguerra,Teoh,Perry, Greenwood,Lim,Kleiman,Ryan,c:Gamage	2	1:48.00 (7) 1:48.00	3:39.44 (7) 1:51.44	5:28.84 1:49.40	7:17.36 1:48.52	21.20	+29.99